
STATE OF TEXAS   § 
     § KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  §  
  

 
EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS PROGRAM 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

FORT BEND COUNTY AND SALVATION ARMY OF GREATER HOUSTON 
 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend 
County (hereinafter “County” or “Grantee”), a body corporate and politic under the laws 
of the State of Texas, and Salvation Army of Greater Houston, a non-profit corporation 
under the laws of the State of Texas, (hereinafter “Subrecipient”). 
 

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Emergency 
Solutions Grant Program Subrecipient Agreement between Fort Bend County and 
Salvation Army of Greater Houston, (the “Agreement”), on or about April 23, 2024; and  

 
 WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original 

Agreement incorporated by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim herein; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 
 

The time of performance shall be extended to March 31, 2025.  
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, including 

any addenda or amendments, not modified shall remain in full force and effect.   If there is 
a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment 
shall prevail with regard to the conflict.  

 
 
 

{Execution Page Follows} 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties put their hands to this First Amendment on the dates 
indicated below. 

FORT BEND COUNTY 

______________________________ 
KP George, County Judge  

_____________________________ 
Date  

SALVATION ARMY OF 
GREATER HOUSTON 

_____________________________ 
Art Penhale, Texas Divisional 
Commander 

__1/13/25___________________ 
Date 

ATTEST: 

_____________________________ 
Laura Richard, County Clerk  

i:\agreements\2025 agreements\community development\amendment no. 1 to esg salvation army 12.23.24.docx hna 


	STATE OF TEXAS   §



